@ Anywhere

@10mm RF Cable | External Antenna Connection

Specifications

Electrical

Length 2m 3m

VSWR (Max.) 1.2 1.2

Loss (Cable Only)’ 2m 3m

Loss @900 MHz, dB 0.256 0.384

Loss @2 GHz, dB 0.392 0.588

Loss @2.5 GHz, dB 0.444 0.666 A

Loss @5.8 GHz, dB 0.710 1.065 2

Loss (with 2 Connectors)’ 2m 3m

Loss @900 MHz, dB 0.556 0.684 Diagram

Loss @2 GHz, dB 0.692 0.888

Loss @2.5 GHz, dB 0.744 0.966 i Em o

Loss @5.8 GHz, dB 1.010 1.365

Impedance 50 Q (Nominal) -y Ml stwink: tube 1)

Frequency Range DC to 6 GHz (Max.) % S ————— e

Dielectric Withstanding 2,000V (rms) = : - . : I }_

Voltage e

Insulation Resistance 5,000 MQ (Min.)

Mechanical Ordering Information

Durability 500 Cycles (Min.) Part Number: GE.CA-N002-00

Temperature -45°C to +85 °C (Cable) 2m @10mm RF Cable with 2 N-male Connectors

Bending Radius 25.4 mm (Min.) Part Number: GE.CA-N003-00

Cabling 3m @10mm RF Cable with 2 N-male Connectors

Conductor Copper Clad Aluminum, 1 Core, Please contact us for other cable lengths.
©2.74 mm

Insulation PEF, Thickness 2.2 mm,
Outer @7.24 mm

Binder Sealed Aluminum Mylar Tape

Braid Shield Aluminum Alloy Wire, 85%T Coverage

Jacket PVC or PE, Outer ©10.3£0.25 mm

Connector

Body Brass, Ni or Tri-alloy Surface Plating

Center Conductor Brass, Au or Ag Surface Plating

Insulator PTFE

Other Brass, Ni Surface Plating

Certification(s)

IEC IEC 60169-16

Tthe loss values have tolerance of up to 0.4 dB
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@ Anywhere

@5mm RF Cable | external Antenna Connection

Specifications
Electrical
Length Tm
VSWR (Max.) 1.20 (0 to 3 GHz); 1.35 (3 to 6 GHz)

Loss (Cable Only)’
Loss @900 MHz, dB
Loss @2 GHz, dB
Loss @2.5 GHz, dB
Loss @5.8 GHz, dB
Loss (with 2 Connectors)’
Loss @900 MHz, dB
Loss @2 GHz, dB
Loss @2.5 GHz, dB
Loss @5.8 GHz, dB
Impedance
Frequency Range
Dielectric Withstanding
Voltage

Insulation Resistance
Mechanical
Durability
Temperature
Bending Radius
Cabling
Conductor
Insulation

Binder

Braid Shield

Jacket

Connector

Body

Center Conductor
Insulator

Other
Certification(s)
IEC

0.326
0.393
0.554
0.865

0.626

0.793

0.854

1.165

50 Q (Nominal)

DC to 6 GHz (Max.)

2,000V (rms)
5,000 MQ (Min.)

500 Cycles (Min.)
-45°C to +85 °C (Cable)
12.7 mm (Min.)

Bare Copper Wire, 1 Core, @1.12 mm
PEF, Outer @2.95 mm

Sealed Aluminum Mylar Tape
Tinned Copper Wire, 88%T Coverage
PVC or PE, Outer @5 mm

Brass, Ni or Tri-alloy Surface Plating
Brass, Au or Ag Surface Plating
PTFE

Brass, Ni Surface Plating

IEC60169-16

'the loss values have tolerance of up to 0.4 dB

Version: 04 Mar 2021

Ordering Information
Part Number: GE.CA-N001-01
Tm @5mm RF Cable with 2 N-male Connectors

Please contact us for other cable lengths.
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@ Anywhere

@10mm RF Cable (LMR400) | External Antenna Connection

Specifications
Electrical
Special Item
Length 2m 3m 5m
VSWR (Max.) 1.2 1.2 1.2
Loss (Cable Only)’ 2m 3m 5m
Loss @900 MHz, dB 0.256 0.384 0.640
Loss @2 GHz, dB 0.392 0.588 0.980 3
Loss @2.5 GHz, dB 0.444 0.666 1.110 2
Loss @5.8 GHz, dB 0.710 1.065 1.775
Loss (with 2 Connectors)’ 2m 3m 5m Diagram
Loss @900 MHz, dB 0.556 0.684 0.940
Loss @2 GHz, dB 0.692 0.888 1.280 i m o
Loss @2.5 GHz, dB 0.744 0.966 1.410
Loss @5.8 GHz, dB 1.010 1365 2075 by St skt (e i
Impedance 50 Q (Nominal) E e | ——— —— o g
Frequency Range DC to 6 GHz (Max.) g' - B . 3 I _?‘pt
\?éelztlzgglc Withstanding 2,000V (rms) . 2
Insulation Resistance 5,000 MQ (Min.) Ordering Information
Mechanical Part Number: GE.CA-N002-04
Durability 500 Cycles (Min.) 2m @10mm RF Cable with 2 N-male Connectors
Temperature -45°C to +85 °C (Cable) - using Times Microwave Systems LMR400 Cable
Bending Radius 25.4 mm (Min.) Part Number: GE.CA-N003-04
Cabling 3m @10mm RF Cable with 2 N-male Connectors
Copper Clad Aluminum, 1 Core, - using Times Microwave Systems LMR400 Cable
Conductor ©2.74 mm Part Number: GE.CA-N005-04
Insulation PEF, Thickness 2.2 mm, 5m @10mm RF Cable with 2 N-male Connectors
Outer @7.24 mm - using Times Microwave Systems LMR400 Cable
Binder Sealed Aluminum Mylar Tape Please contact us for other cable lengths.
Braid Shield Aluminum Alloy Wire, 85%T Coverage
Jacket PVC or PE, Outer ©10.3£0.25 mm
Connector
Body Brass, Ni or Tri-alloy Surface Plating
Center Conductor Brass, Au or Ag Surface Plating
Insulator PTFE
Other Brass, Ni Surface Plating
Certification(s)
IEC IEC 60169-16

'the loss values have tolerance of up to 0.4 dB

Version: 04 Mar 2021

Anywhere Networks reserves the rights to change, modify, transfer or otherwise revise the publication and the product specification
without notice. All scaling metrics outlined in this document are maximum supported values. The scale may vary depending on the
deployment scenario and features enabled. Visit www.anywherenetworks.com or contact sales@anywherenetworks.com for more details.

Copyright © 2021 Anywhere Networks. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.anywherenetworks.com/
mailto:sales@anywherenetworks.com

@ Anywhere

@5mm RF Cable (LMR200) | External Antenna Connection

Specifications
Electrical
Special Item
Length Tm 2m 3m
VSWR (Max.) 1.20 (0 to 3 GHz); 1.35(3 to 6 GHz)
Loss (Cable Only)’ Tm 2m 3m
Loss @900 MHz, dB 0.326 0.652 0.978
Loss @2 GHz, dB 0.393 0.986 1.479
Loss @2.5 GHz, dB 0.554 1.108 1.662 e
Loss @5.8 GHz, dB 0.865 1.730 2.593
Loss (with 2 Connectors)’ Tm 2m 3m Diagram
Loss @900 MHz, dB 0.626 0.952 1.278
Loss @2 GHz, dB 0.793 1.286 1.779
Loss @2.5 GHz, dB 0.854 1.408 1.962
Loss @5.8 GHz, dB 1.165 2.030 2.895
Impedance 50 Q (Nominal)
Frequency Range DC to 6 GHz (Max.)
\?ﬁtl:;zrlc Withstanding 2,000V (rms)
Insulation Resistance 5,000 MQ (Min.) Ordering Information
Mechanical Part Number: GE.CA-N001-02
Durability 500 Cycles (Min.) 1m @5mm RF Cable with 2 N-male Connectors
Temperature -45°C to +85 °C (Cable) - using Times Microwave Systems LMR200 Cable
Bending Radius 12.7 mm (Min.) Part Number: GE.CA-N002-02
Cabling 2m @5mm RF Cable with 2 N-male Connectors
Conductor Bare Copper Wire, 1 Core, @1.12 mm - using Times Microwave Systems LMR200 Cable
Insulation PEF, Outer @2.95 mm Part Number: GE.CA-N003-02
Binder Sealed Aluminum Mylar Tape 3m .®5m.m RF Cgble with 2 N-male Connectors
Braid Shield Tinned Copper Wire, 88%T Coverage - using Times Microwave Systems LMR200 Cable
Please contact us for other cable lengths.
Jacket PVC or PE, Outer @5 mm
Connector
Body Brass, Ni or Tri-alloy Surface Plating
Center Conductor Brass, Au or Ag Surface Plating
Insulator PTFE
Other Brass, Ni Surface Plating
Certification(s)
IEC IEC 60169-16

'the loss values have tolerance of up to 0.4 dB
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@ Anywhere

RF Lightning Protector 0-6GHz | special item
Protecting AN Device from Surging Through Antenna Port

Specifications

Electrical

Surge Protector Type Gas Tube

Frequency Range 0to 6 GHz

Impedance 50 Q

VSWR 1.3:1 (Max.)

Insertion Loss 0.4 dB (Max.)

Gas Tube Breakdown

Voltage 230V

Surge Current 10 kKA

Mechanical Diagram

Connectors N-male to Bulkhead N-female 67.240.10

Connector Body Material Nickel Plated Brass

Body Material Nickel Plated Brass z @
Pin Material Gold Plated Brass Li- L
O-ring Material Rubber L%J % I _L%J
Environmental f? Y
Temperature -55to 155 degree C (Operating) § Cy"z'—“‘ g
Ingress Protection P67

Compliance RoHS Ordering Information

Version: 03 Aug 2020

Part Number: GE.CA-LP06-00

External RF Lightning Protector 0-6GHz

- IP67, 10kA Surge Current, Multi-strike Capability,
230V Gas Tube Breakdown Voltage, N-male to N-

female
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@ Anywhere

RF Lightning Protector 2-6GHz | special Item

Protecting AN Device from Surging Through Antenna Port
Specifications

Overview
RF Lightning Protector (also known as lightning arrestor) utilizing a
patented DC shorted filter design enables an almost instantaneous S A
response to a lightning surge to protect critical hardware such as 3 ,.';‘\\' o
X20 and X30 series Anywhere Network Nodes while maintaining \-ﬁ?.\ % ' -
the RF performance. This RF lightning protector component is \
manufactured in a coaxial in-line design with wide operating ' —
frequency range. F i
Features {
Surge current up to 10kA
Maximum power 10W So
Frequency range from 2GHz to 6GHz s,
N-type female connectors Diagram
Waterproof IP67 rated
DC Block
VSWR<1.3:1
Multi-strike capability L5
CE and RoHS compliant x%@qx—}
Electrical &R
Surge Protector Type Surge Filter Ve
DC Handling DC Block
Frequency Range 2to 6 GHz Ordering Information
Impedance 50Q Part Number: GE.CA-LP26-00
VSWR 1.3:1 (Max.); 1.2:1 (Typ.) External RF Lightning Protector 2-6GHz
Return Loss 20 dB (Typ.) - DC block, 10W, IP67, 10kA Surge Filter, Multi-
Insertion Loss 0.2 dB (Max.); 0.1 dB (Typ.) strike Capability, N-male to N-female
Input Power, CW mnow
Surge Current 10 kA (IEC 61000-4-5 8/20 pus
Waveform)
Throughput Energy 0.5 ) (For 3 kA@8/20us Waveform)
Mechanical
Input Connector N-female
Output Connector N-male
Environmental
Temperature -40 to 85 degree C (Operating)
Ingress Protection P67
Compliance RoHS
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